

<u>Purpose:</u> The purpose of this policy is to describe the collective and individual authority of Board members.

The Board of Education, when assembled in a duly called meeting, is the governing body of the Broken Arrow Public Schools. Individual members of the Board of Education, including the Board President, have no authority or power when acting alone or outside of a duly called meeting, except as specifically directed by action of the Board of Education.

The Board shall adopt such policies, rules and regulations as it deems appropriate to meet the needs of the School District. Implementation of School District policy shall be the responsibility of the Superintendent.

Source: Broken Arrow Board of Education policy adoption, July 13, 2009. Broken Arrow Board of Education policy reviewed and affirmed February 27, 2012.